Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000227
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Programmable Electronic System
with type designation(s)
ET200SP
Issued to
Siemens AG SIMATIC Type Test
Amberg, Bayern, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A*, B
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules shall be provided upon installation on board
* see Application/Limitation
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-06-28
This Certificate is valid until 2028-06-27.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-029868-5
Certificate No: TAA0000227
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
ET200SP
Interface Modules
Article Number   Product Description
6ES7 155-6AR00-0AN0  IM155-6PN Basic
6ES7 155-6AU00-0DN0  IM155-6PN HS
6ES7 155-6AU01-0BN0  IM155-6PN ST
6ES7 155-6AU01-0CN0  IM155-6PN/2 HF
6ES7 155-6AU30-0CN0  IM155-6PN/3 HF
6ES7 155-6AU00-0HM0  IM155-6 PN R1
6ES7 155-6BU00-0CN0  IM155-6DP HF
6ES7 155-6BA01-0CN0  IM155-6DP HF
6ES7 155-6MU00-0CN0  IM155-6MF HF
Central Processing Units:
Article Number   Product Description
6ES7 510-1DJ01-0AB0  CPU 1510SP-1 PN
6ES7 510-1DK03-0AB0  CPU 1510SP-1 PN
6ES7 512-1DK01-0AB0  CPU1512SP-1 PN
6ES7 512-1DM03-0AB0  CPU 1512SP-1 PN
6ES7 514-2DN03-0AB0  CPU 1514SP-2 PN
6ES7 677-2DB40-0AA0  CPU1515SP PC2
Digital Input Modules
Article Number   Product Description
6ES7 131-6BF00-0CA0  DI 8x24V DC HF, PU 1
6ES7 131-6BF00-0DA0  DI 8x24V DC High Speed
6ES7 131-6BF01-0AA0  DI 8x24V DC Basic
6ES7 131-6BF01-0BA0  DI 8x24V DC ST
6ES7 131-6BF61-0AA0  DI 8x24V DC SCR BA
6ES7 131-6BH01-0BA0  DI 16x24V DC ST
6ES7 131-6CF00-0AU0  DI 8x24V AC…48VUC BA
6ES7 131-6FD01-0BB1  DI 4x120…230V AC ST
6ES7 131-6TF00-0CA0  DI 8xNAMUR HF
Digital Output Modules
Article Number   Product Description
6ES7 132-6BD20-0BA0  DQ 4x24V DC/2A ST
6ES7 132-6BD20-0CA0  DQ 4x24V DC/2A HF
6ES7 132-6BD20-0DA0  DQ 4x24V DC/2A High Speed
6ES7 132-6BF00-0CA0  DQ 8x24V DC/0,5A HF